

Electricity Case No. 101 of 2018

Order No. 12, dtd. 06.10.2020 :-

Ld. P.P is present. Today is fixed for charge. Sole accused person on C.B is absent in court by filing a petition on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

To 30.03.2021 for consideration of charge.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge Electricity Court
Cooch-Behar.

Judge Electricity Court
Cooch-Behar.